Decision No. /5 /6.

ESFORS TEZ RAIZROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CATIFORNIA.

s 7
4
In the Matter of the Application of NG
THE . HENFORD WATER CQIPANY, 2 corpora-
tion, for an order permitting and
anthorizing it to borrow monrey and
issue and deliver its promissory Application Numbex 7264
notes in evidence thereof and to sew

cure same byimsuing and delivering
certain of its corporate bonds.

BY TEE COQMMISSION :

PIRST SUPPIECENTAL ORIER

The Rallroad Comxission by Decision Number 9641, dated
Octobexr 26, 1921, euthorized The Eanford Weter Company, among other.
things, to issue $20,000.00 of its promissory notes. The order of
the Commission permitted the company to use $17,500400 of the pro-
ceeds received through the issuoc of such notes to pay outstanding
indebtedness and to uwse $1,210.00 to pay ir part the cost of construc-
ting.a new welle The remaining $1,290.QO of =uck proceeds might be
expended only as authorized by the Commission in supplemental orderse
The 'compa.ny now asks permission to use the {1,290.00 for
purposes described in s statement £iled with the Commission on April
19, 1924, as follows :=
Moin line extension and rew services, Center 3254.25
Renew main line, Phillips Ste o« ¢ o ¢ ¢ o o 121.85
Renew main line, and services, Center St. 413.25
Renew mzir line, and servicesz, E. Ivy St. 520.65
Total . . 5L, 290,00
I+t is rovorted that the above streets zre being paved and
it 1is necessary for applicant to rerew the mains and services m‘en-

tioned defore the pavement is laid.

The Commission hes given consideration to applicant’s re-

quest and believes it should be granted ac herein provided, therefore
I? IS HEREZY ORIERED that the Order iz Decision Number 9641,

-le
376 _,




dated Ootober 26, 1921, be, and it is hereby, modified so as to per-
ait The Hg.nford water Company to use §$1,290.00 of the proceeds rew
ceived through the issue of the notes authorized by said decision to
finanae the cost of the sdditions, betterments and- improvements re-
ferred to herein and the statement filed on April 19, 1924, provided
that only such expenditures as are properly chargeable to fixed capital
ocounts: nay be finsnced through the use of the $1,290.00.

IT IS EEREBY PURTEER ORDZEED that the Order in Decision Nume
bexr 9641,”d.ated Qotober 26, 1921, as amended, shall remain in full
force and effect except as modirfied by this Firat Supplemental Order.

DATED at San Francisco, California, this % « day of

April, 1924.
(0
%M 7~

Commissioners.




